



## Dallas Police Department Police Media Relations Unit Phone: 214-671-4065 www.dallaspolice.net

June 15, 2017

## Dallas Five Memorial Concert Held to Honor and Remember the Five Police Officers Killed on July 7th

(DALLAS, TX) – On July 8, 2017 at 9:00 a.m., the Dallas community is invited to join together at CrossFit Heat for the Dallas Five Memorial Concert and CrossFit Competition. Dallas Police officers, agents from the Federal Bureau of Investigation, and agents from the Internal Revenue Service Criminal Intelligence Division teamed up to create this family friendly event in honor and remembrance of the five police officers who lost their lives in the Dallas shooting on July 7<sup>th</sup>, 2016. All proceeds from the concert will be used to support and benefit of families of fallen Dallas police officers.

The Dallas Five Memorial Concert begins at 6:00 p.m. at CrossFit Heat, located at 810 S. St. Paul, Dallas, Texas 75201. Live music performed by local musicians will last throughout the evening. In addition to music, the event will feature onsite food trucks, a silent auction, a variety of vendor booths, and family friendly activities.

The memorial concert directly follows the conclusion of the Dallas Five Throwdown, a CrossFit competition that includes a division specifically for first responders. In conjunction with CrossFit International, a Hero workout dedicated to the five officers killed in the Dallas shooting will be held at CrossFit Heat on July 8, 2017 at 9 a.m.

Individual tickets for the Dallas Five Memorial Concert may be purchased online for \$20. Individuals and business may also sponsor the event. All proceeds from The Dallas Five Memorial Concert will be donated to the HALO Fund, a tax-exempt fund that provides financial services and support to the families of Dallas police officers killed in the line of duty. The HALO fund is a part of the Dallas Police Cycling Team (DPCT), a 501(c)3 non-profit organization.

For information regarding the event, including ticket purchase and sponsorship details, please visit <u>www.thedallasfive.com</u>.

## Media Contact: Bodie Sartin (469)261-1242 bodie@crossfitheat.com

(30)

17-024